
Khmer Fast Castle Boom

Dark Age

Feudal Age

Dificulty: Intermediate

Civs: Khmer

Perfect uptime to Feudal: 13:40

Good under: 13:55

As usual, pushing deer is not
necessary but really helpful

Khmer farm bonus is the key of this
Build Order

Don't forget to click up
immediately to Castle Age when
you reach Feudal Age since there
are no buildings restrictions

x6

x4

x1

x1

x4

x1

4-7

7-11

11-12

12-13

13-17

17-20

20-23

23-24

24

6 vills to sheep under tc, shift queued to
next sheep

Send one villager to build a house and
move him to wood after

Send 4 villagers to berries

Click up to Castle Age straight when you get to Feudal (remember that Khmer civ needs no buildings)

Research Double-bit axe and keep building farms but save up wood for 2 extra Town Centers

Build 3 farms before reaching pop 20

Send 3 villagers to gold

4 villagers to wood

One villager lures a boar

Send 1 villager to sheep or to straggler
tree

Click up to Feudal (Don't get Loom)

Build order created by Jupe from AOEBuilds. For more build orders, visit AOEBuilds.com/build-orders 

For video classes demonstrating the build orders, visit AOEBuilds.com/aoe2-classes

+

x3

24 Keep spending all your extra wood on
farms with vills from sheep/straggler

or

x3

Castle Age
Build 2 extra Town Centers with 3 villagers on each

Get Bow saw (lumber camp upgrade)


