Khmer Fast Castle Boom

• Dificulty: Intermediate

• Civs: Khmer

Perfect uptime to Feudal: 13:40

• Good under: 13:55







O Dark Age

х6	4-7	6 vills to sheep under tc, shift queued to next sheep
×4	7-11	4 villagers to wood
xl 🔊	11-12	One villager lures a boar
x1 +	12-13	Send one villager to build a house and move him to wood after
×4	13-17	Send 4 villagers to berries
x3	17-20	Build 3 farms before reaching pop 20
x3	20-23	Send 3 villagers to gold
xl or or	23-24	Send 1 villager to sheep or to straggler tree
	24	Click up to Feudal (Don't get Loom)
	24	Keep spending all your extra wood on farms with vills from sheep/straggler

- As usual, pushing deer is not necessary but really helpful
- Khmer farm bonus is the key of this Build Order
- Don't forget to click up immediately to Castle Age when you reach Feudal Age since there are no buildings restrictions



Feudal Age

Click up to Castle Age straight when you get to Feudal (remember that Khmer civ needs no buildings)

Research Double-bit axe and keep building farms but save up wood for 2 extra Town Centers



Castle Age

Build 2 extra Town Centers with 3 villagers on each Get Bow saw (lumber camp upgrade)